FERRITE WIRE WOUND INDUCTORS
AISC-0402F
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
1.1 x 0.6 x 0.6mm
Pb RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
Operating Temperature: -40ºC to +85ºC
Storage Temperature: -10ºC to +40ºC, 70% RH max. in tape and reel
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Test Equipment
Ind ctance ( ): Agilent 4287A+Agilent 16197A or e ent, -13dBm or 10mA
DC Resistance (DCR): IOKI 3540 or e ent
Q Factor (Q): Agilent4287A+Agilent16197A or e ent, -13dBm or 10mA
Self-Resonant Fre ency (SRF): Agilent4991B+Agilent16197A and  or e ent, -20dBm or 50mV
Ra rent (Ir): Ir is direct electric c rrent as chip face tempera e r 0
o
C against
chip init face tempera e
AISC-0402F-              -
Inductance Code
Tolerance
Code
Packaging
lease refer to the Table
J: ± 5
T: 10kpcs/reel
K: ± 10
M: ± 20
Part Number
AISC-0402F-
Inductance Code
Inductance Tolerance
L Test
Freq.
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Min. Self-resonant
Frequency
Units nH - MHz Ω mA MHz
Symbol L - Freq. DCR Ir S.R.F
AISC-0402F-20N 20 J, K, M 7.9 0.050 1600 2600
AISC-0402F-33N 33 J, K, M 7.9 0.060 1400 2300
AISC-0402F-56N 56 J, K, M 7.9 0.095 1000 1900
AISC-0402F-72N 72 J, K, M 7.9 0.100 1000 1650
AISC-0402F-85N 85 J, K, M 7.9 0.130 970 1600
AISC-0402F-96N 96 J 100 0.160 730 1100
AISC-0402F-R10 100 J, K, M 7.9 0.160 900 1400
AISC-0402F-R14 140 J, K, M 7.9 0.260 630 1220
AISC-0402F-R18 180 J, K, M 7.9 0.280 560 1150
AISC-0402F-R20 200 J, K, M 7.9 0.440 400 1000
AISC-0402F-R22 220 J, K, M 7.9 0.530 380 1150
AISC-0402F-R27 270 J, K, M 7.9 0.550 360 860
AISC-0402F-R33 330 J, K, M 7.9 0.560 350 820
AISC-0402F-R39 390 J, K, M 7.9 0.750 300 760
AISC-0402F-R47 470 J, K, M 7.9 0.730 310 650
AISC-0402F-R56 560 J, K, M 7.9 0.920 200 600
AISC-0402F-2R2 2200 K, M 1.0 1.800 170 100
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 1-21-21
FERRITE WIRE WOUND INDUCTORS
AISC-0402F
1.1 x 0.6 x 0.6mm
Pb RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
Dimension: mm
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS:
Materials
REFLOW PROFILE:
No. Components Material
A Coating Ultraviolet epoxy resin
B Core Ferrite
C Wire Polyurethane system enameled copper wire